
11th Czech Philosophy of Sport Conference 
 hosted by the Faculty of Theology, University of South Bohemia in České Budějovice 

21st– 23rd October 2022 

Thursday 20th October (for those arriving early) 
19:00 Welcome dinner in the city centre of České Budějovice 
If you are interested, please drop us an email and we will send you more information: 
maresl03@tf.jcu.cz   

Sunday 23rd October (for those staying until Monday) - there is this option: 
17:00 hockey game between HC Motor České Budějovice and HC Oceláři Třinec.  
If you are interested, please register here: 
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1I_Y4USdNygBFs64ICkfRVQtWzOzvvkcv8aHI9dYuYZs/edit 

Conference Programme  
All sessions in Conference Room n.3 (Faculty of Theology, University of South Bohemia) 

Friday 21st October 
• 9:00 – 12:30 Arrival and registration
• 12:30 – 13:00 Conference opening (Head of Philosophy Dept, local organisers)

Section Time Lecture Chair 
Good Life 13:00 - 

14:00 

14:00 - 
14:45 

Keynote: R. Scott Kretchmar 
Seeking Gratuitous Enjoyment: 
Players, Play Acts, and Playgrounds (recorded) 

Lukáš Mareš 
Sport as Part of a Good Life:  
Where Are We Now & What Is the Debate About? 

Jim Parry 

Coffee break 
Football 15:15 - 

16:00 

16:00 - 
16:45 

Lucien von Schomberg 
The Existential Responsibility of Being Creative:  
An Arendtian Perspective on the Future of Football 

Matija Mato Škerbić 
Sport and Humility - the Impossible Mix?  
On the Christian Competitor in the Sport of Football 

Emily 
Ryall 

Coffee break 
Master, 
Doctoral & 
Postdoc 
sessions 

17:15 - 
17:45 
17:45 - 
18:15 

18:15 - 
18:45 

David Matějka - Lifestyle of Professional Ice Hockey Players 

Whitney Bragagnolo & Yanei Lezama 
Power, Sex & Corruption in Sport: Sextortion – 

A Silent Abuse of Power 
Neslihan Filiz 
The Possibilities of Authenticity in Sports 

Lev Kreft 

19:15 Dinner (Indian food) 

Philosophy of Sport Section of the 
Czech Kinantropological Society



Saturday 22nd October 
Section Time Lecture(s) Chair 
Sport, Law & 
Politics 

09:00 - 
09:45 

09:45 - 
10:30 

Sandra Meeuwsen - Recapturing the Political; 
Will Political Agency Heal Sport’s Ethical Core? 

Steve Greenfield - The Juridification of Sport – 
Disciplinary Procedures as a quasi-Judicial System 

Ivo 
Jirásek 

 
Coffee break 

Sport Ethics 11:00 - 
12:00 

12:00 - 
12:45 

Keynote: Lev Kreft 
Animals in Sport: Unnecessary Suffering 

or Entertaining Competition? (recorded) 
Ivo Jirásek 
Female Nudity and Sport: What Is Ethically Wrong with Beauty? 

R. Scott
Kretchmar

 
Lunch break 

Online Lectures 14:00 - 
14:45 
14:45 - 
15:30 

Jason Holt - Martial Arts Defined (online) 

Lisa Stansbie - The Future of Cultural Olympiads: Widening 
Access and Diversifying Audiences through Technology (online) 

Jim Parry 

 
Coffee break 

Doctoral 
sessions (online) 

16:00 - 
16:30 

16:30 - 
17:00 

Elizaveta Zhuk - The Future of Sports Mega-events: 
Co-hosting, No Hosting, and Other Options (online) 

Anna van Dijk 
The Sustainability of the Paralympic Games (online) 

Daniel D. 
Novotný 

 
Coffee break 

Categorisation 17:15 - 
17:45 
17:45 - 
18:30 

Jacob Giesbrecht - In Defence of Lightweight Rowing 

Irena Martínková - Ultra Open-Water Swimming – 
A Unisex Sport? 

Jernej 
Pisk 

18:45 Short Budějovice tour 
19:15 Dinner (local pub) 

Sunday 23rd October 
Section Time Lecture(s) Chair 
Sport & Social 
Justice 

9:00 - 
9:45 

9:45 - 
10:30 

Boryana Angelova-Igova & Eleonora Mileva 
Transgender Athletes from Oppressed to Oppressive: 

 The Balkans Perspective (online) 
Adam North 
Performed Critiques of Structural Racism in the Sporting Arena 

Daniel D. 
Novotný 

 
Coffee break 

Sports & 
Esports 

11:00 - 
11:30 

11:30 - 
12:15 

Qian Wang   
The Fundamental Difference Between Sports and E-sports – 

 a Merleau-Pontian Perspective 
Jernej Pisk 
Some Ontological Differences between Olympic-like Sports, 

Physical Virtual Sports, and Esports 

Matija 
Mato 
Škerbić 

Coffee break 
Final sessions 12:30 - 

13:00 

13:00 - 
14:00 

Taliah Powers - Dwelling in the Zone: 
Athletic Genius and the Problem of Articulation 

Keynote: Emily Ryall 
Sportsmanship as Agential Layering (recorded)  

Lukáš 
Mareš 



List of Conference Attendees 

Boryana Angelova-Igova igovab@gmail.com Bulgaria 
Whitney Bragagnolo whitneybragagnolo@gmail.com Canada/Neth 
Jahnabi Deka jahnabideka@gmail.com India 
Anna van Dijk dijkvananna@gmail.com Netherlands 
Neslihan Filiz neslif@gmail.com Turkey 
Jacob Giesbrecht giesbrecht@ftvs.cuni.cz Canada 
Steve Greenfield, S.Greenfield@westminster.ac.uk UK 
Jason Holt jason.holt@acadiau.ca Canada 
Sun Jinfeng 281786741@qq.com Czechia 
Ivo Jirásek ivo.jirasek@upol.cz Czechia 
Filip Kobiela filipkobiela@interia.pl Poland 
Lev Kreft lev.kreft@GUEST.ARNES.SI Slovenia 
Scott Kretchmar rsk1@psu.edu USA 
Yanei Lezama yanei.lezamaramirez@student.kuleuven.be Mexico 
Ladislav Mravec ladislavmravec@gmail.com Czechia 
Lukáš Mareš l.marysta@seznam.cz Czechia 
Alpo Martinsen alpo.mar@hotmail.com Norway 
Irena Martínková martinkova@ftvs.cuni.cz Czechia 
David Matějka pralesmat@gmail.com Czechia 
Sandra Meeuwsen meeuwsen@esphil.eur.nl Netherlands 
Eleonora Mileva emileva2002@gmail.com Bulgaria 
Mustapha Mohammed mmustapha62@yahoo.com Ghana 
Adam North Adam.north@postgrad.Manchester.ac.uk UK 
Daniel Novotný novotnyd@jcu.cz Czechia 
Jim Parry s.j.parry@leeds.ac.uk UK/Czechia 
Jernej Pisk jernej.pisk@gmail.com Slovenia 
Taliah Powers tlpowers@psu.edu Canada 
Emily Ryall  eryall@glos.ac.uk UK 
Lucien von Schomberg L.VonSchomberg@greenwich.ac.uk UK 
Matija Mato Škerbić matijaskerbic@gmail.com Croatia 
Lisa Stansbie l.stansbie@leedsbeckett.ac.uk

lisa@thebigblueswim.com
UK 

Qian Wang wangqian950412@outlook.com China 
Elizaveta Zhuk elizaveta.zhuk@gmail.com Russia 


